Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



12-22-2003



T

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 912-12

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12.15.07

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Samsung General Chemicals Co., Ltd.	- 1 tume and address of feet ving party (105).				
,	Name: Samsung Atofina Co. Ltd.				
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 411-1, Dokgod-Ri Daesan-Up, Seosan-Si,				
2 N-4					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Chungnam				
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Republic of Korea				
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Zip: <u>356-711</u>				
					
Execution Date: August 28, 2003	Additional and the state of the				
Execution Date: August 28, 2003	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
A Application number(s) or natest number(s)					
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution 	cution date of the application is:				
is the document is being fried together with a new application, the exec	Judon date of the application is.				
A. Patent Application No(s).	R Potent No(s)				
(1)	B. Patent No(s). (1)5,359,133				
(2)	(2)				
(3)	$\begin{pmatrix} 2 \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$				
• •	s attached Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total humber of applications & pateins involved.				
concerning accument should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Name: Arthur R. Crawford	Enclosed				
Patitu R. Crawlord	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
Internal Address:	Addionzed to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
8 th Floor					
	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	_ 14-1140.				
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE				
DONOT	JSE THIS SPACE				
. Statements and signature.					
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	A A A				
[] . []	<i>I) II I</i>				
Arthur R. Crawford	December 15, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date				
Reg. No. 25,327	Duite				
	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]				
7,5	[2]				
003 LHUELLER 00000126 5359133					
}					
021 40.00 NP /					

12/19

01 FC:8021

801405

PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG GENERAL CHEMICALS CO., LTD., (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Korea and doing business at Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea and having been assigned partial right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled PROCESS FOR PRODUCING HIGHLY PURIFIED BENZENEDICARBOXYLIC ACID ISOMERS, recorded at Reel 6892, Frame 0226-0228, for which a patent for Letters Patent of the United States, Patent No. **5,359,133**, which patent issued on October 25, 1994;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey its rights, as herein expressed, to the said patent and the invention embodied therein:

AND WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ATOFINA C_0 . LTD. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the law of the Country of $\frac{\text{Korea}}{\text{Korea}}$ and doing business at $\frac{41-1}{\text{Daesan-Up}}$, $\frac{1}{\text{Seosan-Si}}$, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right to the said patent in the United States including the right to sue and collect damages and any other available relief for past, present, and future infringement, and any and all rights to reissue or re-examination or extension.

E	executed this	day of	1749	ilist	,	2003.	
		SAMSUNG GENERAL CHEMICALS CO., LTD.					
		By: Name:	VV Ko	M	e Sik		
Witness	sed by: regym Won-Jin Hong	Title: _	Doeg	tclent	, 		
Name:	Won-Jin Hong		Date:	200	3. of	- 권	
Name:	Jae-denk Lee		Date:	2004	3. cf	23	

RECORDED: 12/15/2003

753936

PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0205